McGuireWoods LLP 434 Fayetteville Street Suite 2600 PO Box 27507 (27611) Raleigh, NC 27601 Phone: 919.755.6600 Fax: 919.755.6699 www.mcguirewoods.com

Mary Lynne Grigg Direct: 919.755.6573 MCGUIREWOODS

mgrigg@mcguirewoods.com

January 9, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

M. Lynn Jarvis, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission **Dobbs Building** 430 North Salisbury Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

Joint Application of Dominion Energy, Inc. and SCANA Corporation to Re: Engage in a Business Combination Transaction Docket Nos. E-22, Sub 551 and G-5, Sub 585

Dear Ms. Jarvis:

Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph 10 of the Order Approving Merger Subject to Regulatory Conditions and Code of Conduct issued in the above dockets on November 19, 2018, this is to notify the Commission on behalf of Dominion Energy, Inc. and SCANA Corporation that the merger of the companies was consummated effective January 1, 2019.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

/s/Mary Lynne Grigg

MLG:kjg

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing <u>Notice</u> submitted in Docket Nos E-22, Sub 551 and G-5, Sub 585 were served upon the parties of record via U.S. mail, postage paid, or electronically.

This, the 9th day of January, 2019.

/s/Mary Lynne Grigg

McGuireWoods LLP 434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 2600 PO Box 27507 (27611) Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 (919) 755-6573 (Direct) mgrigg@mcguirewoods.com

Attorney for Public Service Company of North Carolina, Inc.

Attorney for Virginia Electric and Power Company, d/b/a Dominion Energy North Carolina